



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 197/2025, CM APPL. 39777/2025-Stay**

**MR SHAMEEM AHMED** .....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Advocate.**

versus

**MOHD SHAHID KHAN & ORS.** .....Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Sunil Gupta, Advocate for R-1.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**25.09.2025**

%

1. It is already 04:50 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/NA**