



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 197/2025

MR SHAMEEM AHMED .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Advocate.

versus

MOHD SHAHID KHAN & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**11.11.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 66776/2025** (*By petitioner for preponement of next date of hearing*)

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application.
2. Accordingly, the present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**NOVEMBER 11, 2025/bh**