



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 197/2025 & CM APPL. 39777/2025**

MR SHAMEEM AHMED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Mr. Ritshik G.,
Adv.

versus

MOHD SHAHID KHAN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv. through Vc.
Mr. Shahid Khan, respondent in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 28.10.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file a reply in terms of order dated 09.07.2025. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/kr/db